KeeGuard Operation & Maintenance Manual
S A F E T Y  A T  T H E  H I G H E S T  L E V E L
2
3
KEE SAFETY GUARDRAIL SYSTEMS
Kee Safety’s guardrail system KEEGUARD has been designed
specifically to provide permanent edge protection for areas where
regular access for maintenance and inspection is required.

TWO SOCKET CROSS - 26-7
This component is used where two recycled PVC Counter Weights need to be joined together to
form a counter weight end detail. Material : Malleable cast iron to ASTM A47-77-32510 and
galvanised to ASTM 153.. Net weight : 1lb 6oz.
WALL/LADDER CLAMP - SL109C
This component provides the means to terminate the system against a façade or clamp the
system to a cat ladder/structure where the stringer is a maximum of 2.75” wide.
Material : Galvanised steel to ASTM A53. Net weight : 2lb 7oz.
WALL FIXING - SL110
The wall fixing is used in pairs in conjunction with a Wall Clamp
Material : Stainless steel. Net weight : 2oz.
SYSTEM PLAQUE - SL 111
Provides details of the system and approvals. Material : Plastic. Net weight : 1/3 oz.
1616
KeeGuard Components - North America
NORTH AMERICAN GATE 24” - GALVANISED - SGNA024GV
Spring Loaded, self-closing safety gate for North America. Each model can be adjusted on site
for an additional 3” without need for cutting or welding.  Complete with fixing pack.
Material : Galvanised steel to ASTM A53. Net weight : 17.5kg (38lb 10oz).
NORTH AMERICAN GATE 30” - GALVANISED - SGNA030GV
Spring Loaded, 30” self-closing safety gate for North America. Each model can be adjusted on
site for an additional 3” without need for cutting or welding. Complete with fixing pack.
Material : Galvanised steel to ASTM A53. Net weight : 18.3kg (40lb 5oz).
NORTH AMERICAN GATE 36” - GALVANISED - SGNA036GV
Spring Loaded, 30” self-closing safety gate for North America. Each model can be adjusted on
site for an additional 3” without need for cutting or welding.  Complete with fixing pack.
Material : Galvanised steel to ASTM A53. Net weight : 19kg (41lb 14oz).
NORTH AMERICAN GATE 24” - POWDER COATED - SGNA024PC
Spring Loaded, self-closing safety gate for North America. Each model can be adjusted on site
for an additional 3” without need for cutting or welding.  Complete with fixing pack.
Powder Coated USA - AAMA 2603-2605.
Material : Galvanised steel to ASTM A53. Net weight : 17.5kg (38lb 10oz).
NORTH AMERICAN GATE 30” - POWDER COATED - SGNA030PC
Spring Loaded, self-closing safety gate for North America. Each model can be adjusted on site
for an additional 3” without need for cutting or welding.  Complete with fixing pack. Powder
Coated USA - AAMA 2603-2605.
Material : Galvanised steel to ASTM A53. Net weight : 18.3kg (40lb 5oz).
NORTH AMERICAN GATE 36” - POWDER COATED - SGNA036PC
Spring Loaded, self-closing safety gate for North America. Each model can be adjusted on site
for an additional 3” without need for cutting or welding.  Complete with fixing pack. Powder
Coated USA - AAMA 2603-2605.
Material : Galvanised steel to ASTM A53. Net weight : 19kg (41lb 14oz).